10/- each for the financial

year 2024-25. The Final Dividend is subject to the approval of the members in the Annual General Meeting.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

As on 31st March 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of your company stood at Rs

155,11,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Five Crore Eleven Lakhs only) divided into 15,51,10,000/- (Fifteen

Crore Fifty-One Lakh Ten Thousand) equity shares of Rs 10/- each.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Your Company’s Board of Director has eight members, including a chairman (nominated by the Ministry of

Railways), three nominees of Rail Vikas Nigam Limited, one each nominee of Gujarat Maritime Board, Gujarat